



Public Works Service Operations Department

DATE: April 12, 2022

FROM: Jeff Heintz, Public Works Service Operations Director

ITEM: Permission to award contracts for the 2022 furnishing paving materials and purchase asphalt sealants at a public marketplace

REQUEST:

Request permission to award the contracts for 2022 furnishing paving materials and purchase asphalt sealants at a public marketplace.

Please place this item on the April 26, 2022, City Commission meeting agenda.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The 2022 furnishing paving materials (Parts A-G) bids were opened on April 11, 2022. Parts C&D (asphalt sealants) received no bids. Permission is requested to purchase asphalt sealants from the open market. The bid tabulation is included for your review. Funds for these purchases are included in the 2022 Roads and Streets budget.

RECOMMENDED CITY COMMISSION ACTION:

Award Parts A, B, E, F, and G to the lowest bidders on the attached bid tabulation, and permission is granted to purchase Parts C&D, asphalt sealants, from the open marketplace as described in City Ordinance 7-01-05 for the 2022 paving season.

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION: Jeff Heintz | Service Operations Director, 355-1700 or jheintz@bismarcknd.gov

SUMMARY OF BIDS
 FURNISHING PAVING MATERIALS - PARTS A-G
 BIDS RECEIVED: APRIL 11, 2022 AT 3:00 P.M.
 OPENED: APRIL 11, 2022 AT 4:00 P.M.

Vendor				Knife River Corporation - North Central		Northern Improvement Company			Strata Corporation			Western Asphalt Products	
Meets Specifications				Yes		Yes			Yes			Did not meet Specifications per the Advertisement (proposal not attached)	
PART A	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Mileage Cost	Total	Unit Price	Mileage Cost	Total	Unit Price	Total
401-6.11	AC Leveling Course (FAA 41)	Ton	200			\$ 74.80	\$ 2.83	\$ 14,962.83	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 15,005.04		
401-6.21	AC Superpave Course (FAA 41)	Ton	7,000			\$ 74.80	\$ 2.83	\$ 523,602.83	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.04	\$ 525,005.04		
Part A Totals								\$ 538,565.66			\$ 540,010.08		
PART B	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
402-4.2	Bituminous Tack Oil	Gal.	4,000			\$ 4.50		\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5.25		\$ 21,000.00		
PART C	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
405-8.1A	Asph. Cement Sealant (PG 58-28)	Ton	42										
PART D	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
405-8.1B	Asph. Cement Sealant (DP-1)	Gal.	1,250										
405-8.1C	Asph. Cement Sealant (CRS-2)	Gal.	1,250										
Part D Totals													
PART E	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
SP No. 4	Bituminous Seal Oil (CRS-2P)	Ton	42			\$ 993.00		\$ 41,706.00					
PART F	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
SP No. 6	Crushed Granite	Ton	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00								
PART G	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price		Total	Unit Price	Total
SP No. 7A	Cold Mix Patch Material	Bag	240			\$ 13.10		\$ 3,144.00					
SP No. 7B	Cold Mix Patch Material	Ton	130			\$ 168.78		\$ 21,941.40					
Part G Totals								\$ 25,085.40					